

Witness duly sworn on 19-04-2021 :

I am Plaintiff no.1 in the case and I know the contents of my examination-in-chief affidavit and I myself gave instructions for filing affidavit in lieu of my examination-in-chief.

Examination-In-Chief of PW1 by Sri.RBK for Plaintiff for exhibiting documents:

Deferred on request of Plaintiff counsel Sri.RBK.

(Typed to my dictation in the open Court)

R.O I & A.C

**Senior Civil Judge & JMFC
Khanapur**