

ORIGINAL SUIT NO.56/2015

**IN THE COURT OF THE SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE AND JMFC,
KHANAPUR AT : KHANAPUR.**

BETWEEN:

1) Sri. Ramesh and others

...PLAINTIFFS

A N D :

1) Sri. Mallappa and others

...DEFENDANTS

ISSUES

- 1)** Whether the Plaintiffs prove that the suit schedule properties are the ancestral and joint family properties of Plaintiffs and Defendants no.1 to 5 ?
- 2)** Whether the Defendant no.2 proves that suit item bearing R.S.No.82/1E, 82/2, 82/3, 210, 44/2 and plot No.10A(H) are his self acquired properties ?
- 3)** Whether the defendant no.2 proves that oral partition had taken place with respect to suit item bearing R.S.No.55/1 as contended in Para No.18 of his Written statement ?
- 4)** Whether the defendant no.2 proves that suit is bad for non-inclusion of all the properties into common hotch pot ?

- 5) Whether the defendants no.6 to 12 prove that suit item No.K-R.S.No. 50/1 measuring 3 acres 12 guntas has fallen to their share in the partition as claimed by them in their counter claim ?
- 6) Whether the defendants no.6 to 12 prove that they are the absolute owners of suit item no.K-R.S.No. 50/1 measuring 3 acres 12 guntas ?
- 7) To what reliefs, parties are entitled to ?
- 8) What Order or Decree?

Khanapur:
Dated: 19-01-2022

(P.Murali Mohan Reddy)
Senior Civil Judge and JMFC
Khanapur