

Witness duly sworn on 20-02-2024

Examination-In-Chief of DW.5 by Shri.YMA for Defendant No.6 to 12

I know the contents of my examination-in-chief affidavit and I myself gave instructions for filing affidavit in lieu of my examination-in-chief.

Cross examination of DW.5 by plaintiff counsel:

Plaintiff counsel submitted no cross examination to Dw.5.

Cross examination of DW.5 by defendant No.3 counsel:

Defendant No.3 counsel submitted no cross examination to Dw.5.

Cross examination of DW.5 by defendant No.2 and 4 :

Defendant No.2 and 4 counsel prays time. Hence cross examination is deferred.

(Typed to my dictation in the open Court)

R.O I & A.C

**Senior Civil Judge & JMFC
Khanapur**