

ADDL ISSUES

1. Whether plaintiffs proves that the suit schedule properties bearing R.S. No.210 measuring 01 acre 02 guntas situated at Mangyankop village taluka Khanapur, R.S. No.44/2 situated at Kasamalagi village, R.S. no.82/1A, R.S. No.82/2 and R.S. no.82/3 situated at Mangyankop village taluka Khanapur and a plot No.10/A serial No.H property have acquired out of the joint family funds or nucleus in the name of the defendant No.2?

Date: 02-04-2024

Place: Khanapur

**Senior Civil Judge &
JMFC Khanapur.**